We refer to our Demand Notice dated 14-Feb-2022 issued by us under Section 13(2) of the 
Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 
2002 (hereinafter referred to as “SARFAESI Act”), wherein we had called upon you to pay the  
dues of Rs. 936432 (Rs. Nine Lac Thirty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Two only) 
L9001060100612224 as on (11-Feb-2022) with further interest until payment in full 
(hereinafter referred as the “Outstanding Amount”) and payable by you all under the facilities 
granted by AU Small Finance Bank Limited within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

[...]

9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 after a period of 15 Days from the date of this 
notice in the manner described below ‘ as is where is basis & As is what is basis & Whatever 
there is basis’ ,  unless we receive the entire outstanding amount i.e Rs. 2141820 Rs. Twenty-
One Lakh Forty-One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Only. L9001060100612224 as on 25-
Sep-2025 with further interest & charges. 

4. It is hereby informed you that the Previous auction dated 12-Mar-2025 has been cancelled as no 

any quotation/Bid received in the time period of Previous auction, so we are going to conduct

[...]

Plaza, 3Rd Floor, Pune Satara Road, Dhanakwadi, Dist.Pune, 
Maharashtra ‑411043,auctions@aubank.in  

4 MODE OF AUCTION E-Auction through website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net 

(Inviting Bids) 

5 Loan Account No. L9001060100612224 

6 Outstanding Amount  Rs. 2141820 Rs. Twenty-One Lakh Forty-One Thousand 

Eight Hundred Twenty Only. as on 25-Sep-2025  

L9001060100612224 WITH FURTHER INTEREST ALONG 

WITH ALL COST, CHARGES & EXPENSES  UNTIL PAYMENT IN 

FULL. 

na cn ei  F B l al na km  LS tdU .A

7 Description of Mortgage property 
(Secured Assets) 

ALL THAT PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND BEARING SHOP NO.

[...]

ALANDI ROAD, BHAGYA SHREE APT., CITY BHOSARI, DIST.-
PUNE , MAHARASHTRA 411039 Admeasuring 160 SQ.FT, 
having four boundaries as East -  ROAD, West - BUILDING, 
North - BUILDING & South - BUILDING 

8 Reserve Price Fixed  

& EMD (Rs.) 

RESERVE PRICE Rs. 580000/- (Rs. Five Lakh Eighty 

Thousand Only.)  

EMD Rs. 58000/- (Rs. Fifty-Eight Thousand Only.) 

9 Against Litigation   

Please treat this notice as Notice under Rule 8 Clause (6) Read with Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 providing you a notice of 15 Days for sale of the secured asset. 

Note :  

1.